1A8-31-88 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 71,826

CRANE RENTAL OF ORLANDO, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

FORD S. HAUSMAN, as Orange County Property Appraiser,

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE UNITED CRANE & EQUIPMENT RENTAL, INC.

AND

FLORIDA EQUIPMENT CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION, INC.,

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

John H. Pelzer, Esq. Suzanne H. Youmans, Esq. RUDEN, BARNETT, McCLOSKY, SMITH, SCHUSTER & RUSSELL, P.A. NCNB Plaza, Penthouse D 110 East Broward Boulevard Post Office Box 1900 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302 (305) 764-6660, Miami: 944-3283

CONT

12691-1/4

Table of Contents

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i	
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT		
ARGUMENT		
I. SELF PROPELLED CRANES ARE MOTOR VEHICLES SUBJECT TO A LICENSE TAX AND EXEMPT FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION.	4	
II. SELF-PROPELLED CRANES MAY NOT BE SUBJECTED TO DOUBLE TAXATION.	14	
CONCLUSION		
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		

i

ż

Ş

i

÷

.

Table of Authorities

Page

1.	<u>Crane Rental of Orlando v. Hausman</u> , 518 So.2d 395 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	7
2.	Donahue Construction Co. v. Transport Indemnity Co., 86 Cap.Rptr. 632, 7 Cal. App.3rd 291 (Ct.App. Cal. 1970)	13
3.	Forbes v. Bushnell Steel Construction Co., 76 So.2d 268 (Fla. 1954)	6, 8
4.	Haveman v. Board of County Road Commissioners, 96 N.W.2d 153 (Mich. 1959)	12
5.	<u>In re: Ramco Well Service, Inc.</u> 32 B.R. 525 (W.D. Okla 1983)	13
6.	In the Matter of Ferro Contracting Co., 380 F.2d 116 (3rd Cir. 1967)	13
7.	Nolan-Peeler Motors v. Wood, 175 So. 523 (Fla. 1937)	14
8.	<u>MJS. v. State</u> , 453 So.2d 870 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	12
9.	<u>Prinzo v. State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance Co.</u> , 465 So.2d 1364 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	9
10.	<u>Richard Bertram & Co. v. Green</u> , 132 So.2d 24 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1961)	9
11.	Sherman v. Reserve Insurance Company, 350 So.2d 349 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	4,5
12.	State Dept. of Health and Rehabilitative Services vs. McTigue, 387 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	9
13.	<u>Straughn v. Tuck,</u> 354 So.2d 368 (Fla. 1977)	6

÷

÷

Ruden, Barnett, McClosky, Smith, Schuster & Russell, P.A.

Other Authorities

			Pa	ge
14.	Florida Constitution, Article VII, Section 1(b)	4,	8,	15
15.	§194.036, <u>Florida</u> <u>Statutes</u>			
16.	Chapter 316, <u>Florida</u> <u>Statutes</u>		9,	10
17.	§316.550, <u>Florida</u> <u>Statutes</u>			8
18.	Chapter 320, Florida Statutes		5,	15
19.	Chapter 322, <u>Florida</u> <u>Statutes</u>		-	11
20.	§627.732(1), Florida Statutes			11
21.	AGO 55-113, 50-77			7
22.	14-26, F.A.C.		8,	16
23.	14-34, F.A.C.		8,	16
